KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF

1231977

Form ACO-4
Form must be typed
March 2009

Commingling ID # %1502

PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 5214

name: Lario Oil & Gas Company

APINo 15 15-203-20270-00-00

Spot Description:

Address 1: 301 S MARKET ST E2NWSWSW g 17 Twp.19 s R.35 [ JEast Jjwest
Address 2: 990 Feet from [ ] North/ South Line of Section
City: WICHITA State:KS Zip: 67202 +37807577 335 Feet from | ] East / @ West Line of Section

Contact Person: Jay Schweikert

Phone: (316 ) 265-5611

County: _ Wichita
Lease Name: ROSas Trust

Well #: 2-17

IRIREY

Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:
Formation: Lansmg

Formation: M armaton

(Perfs): 4281 - 4288
(ertsy: 4548 - 4554

Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):

[] 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:

Formation: LANSING BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 173
Formation: Marmaton BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: _ BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

D 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
5.  Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: Yes [ |No
I;I] 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
[ ] 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.

[ ] 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use Only

[ ] Denied Approved
15-Day Periods Ends: 2/19/2015

Approved By: _RICK Hestermann Date: 02/19/2015

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of
the notice of application.

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Page Five,

Form U-1
July 2006
Affidavil of Notice Served
He: Aoplication flor: _COMMINgling
Well Name: R0S8S Trust #2-17 Legal Location: _ EZNWSWSW Sec. 28-19S-35W Wichita Co., i§

The undersignad hereby cerlilicates hal he / she is a duly authorized agent for the applicant, and that on the day 14th o November
2014

&Uid ., aitrue and correct copy of the application referenced above was delivered ar mailed to the following parties:

Nole: A copy of this allidavit rmust be served as a part of the applicalion.

Name Adgdress {Atlach additional shests if necessary)

LARIO OIL HAS ALL ACREAGE WITHIN 1/2 MILE RADIUS

| further atiest ihal notice of \he filing of lhis appiication was publishad in the Leoti Standard , the official county publication

of __ Wichita

county. A copy of the alfidavil of this publication is attached,

2014 /
Qz@/ Jalwecnt
App!l'canrof/'/ﬂ/AuWwizﬁAg}’em JAY SCHWEIKERT
s

Subseribed and sworn to belore 14th day of NQVEI’E“)DBI’ , 2014

Notary Public /
/ 11-3~18
xplres: __-

Prolests may be Hied by any party having & valid interest in the application. Pslitions for protesis shall be in wriling and shalt clearly identify the name and addrass ol the
protestant and the litle of the application. The petilion shall include a ciear and concise staternent of the direct and substantial interest of the protestant in the proceedings,
including the manner in which the protestant may be affected, and the nature, extent, character and grounds of the protest. Protestants shall serve the protest upen the

applicant by mait or personal service at the same fime or belore the protestant files the protest with the Conservation Division. Protests must be filed within 15 days of the
publication notice of the applicalion.

Signed this _ M14th _._ day of November

My Commission

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS A
- §5.
County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichitn Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having & general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uniaterruptedly published in said County for more
than one year prior to Ihe first publication of the
notice hereinafter mentionad, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matter at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
religious o fraternal publication and that a notice
of & true copy is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entire Motning issue of said The
Wichita Eagle for _1_ issues, that the first
publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the ZOth of

September ap. 2014, win

subsequent publications being made on
the following dotes:

And af{fant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements sbove set forth and
that they are true.

It St

Subscribed apd sworn to before me this

20" September, 2014

' & JENNIFER RAE BAILEY
EEAE Notary Public.~ State vf Kansas
My Agpi. Explres{ (} TL}

C

lie Eieﬁwick County, Kansas

Printer’s Fee : $152.80

LEGAL PUBLICATION

- Published In The Wichiis Eugle
Seeternber 20, 2018 (1318947)

BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION
COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS
ROTICE OF FILING APPLICATIOR
RE: Larky Ol & Gas Company - Applicallon for

o perroll to"sulkorbio thy commingling of

zonies In the Rosas Trust #2-17, located In

;. Wichita Counly, Kanses.
To: Al O and Gos Producers, Unfoased

*Minzrls inferes! Owners, Landowners and

, B persons whomever concerned,

** You, end sach oi"vou, ore bereby polified
mal Lorio 'O0 & Gas Company hos bled an
epelicntion to commingle Lamiag and Marmalon
rones . in che cRosas  Trus) #2-17, located
wproximahlyﬁ? HW SW swsm? 195-35W, In
Wichlla Counly, Kansés. -

: Any persons whe sblecd io or protest Ihls

appeation shall be required to fas thelr oblecllons -

or protesis with the Conservallon Divislon of the
State. Corporation Commission of the Stalé of
Kensas wilkin {15} days fom ‘the dale of this
publicalion, These prosests shell be flied pursusal
to Commbision reqistalions srd must stela speciiic
repsofs why lhe grant of Ihe applicatien may
calise wasle, ¥islale corralafive righis or polivie
the naturak resources of ihe Slate of Kunses, If
B2 projests are reelvd -ths mppicotion may be
eranted threugh a wmmery proceedng. |l vatid

profests arg ;mlveﬂ. !hls mulsu wm be mi rnr !

henringss.
Al persons h!r.-resled or mnmrnad shasd mke
mofice of 1hclnrcpclnv tinet shall unvern Themselves

Brordingly; .
o l'Lnﬂo bag’ Gns’Ccmnunv
. 3035 Marke|
" Wichlte, K5 67202
{316) 265-5511
ATTHN: day Schwvelker]

i
l

=
B e 4




Proof of Publication

State of Kansas,
County of Wichita, ss:

a e, a\eaye f
of lawful age, being duly sworn upon oath states that he/she
is the editor of THE LEOTI STANDARD.

THAT sald newspaper has been published at least weekly 50
times a year and has been so published for at least five years
prior to the first publication of the attached notice.

THAT said newspaper was entered as second class matter at
the post office of its publication;

THAT said newspaper has a general paid circulation on a
daily, weekly, monthly, or yearly basis in WICHITA County,
Kansas and is NOT a trade, religious or fraternal publica-
tton and has been printed and published in WICHITA County,
Kansas.

THE ATTACHED was published on the following dates in a
regular issu_e of said newspaper:

day of T2V _, 20 1%

1st Publication was made on the

2nd Publication was made on the day of 20
3rd Publication was made on the day of . 20
4th Publication was made on the day of , 20
5th Publication was made on the day of 20
6th Publication was made on the day of , 20
Publication fes s_ A0
Affidavit, Notary's Fees $
Additional Coples @ $ _
Toial Publication Fee $ b3 CI O
anno e ©

(Signed) J
Withess my hand this _Y _ dayof LV a0 IS
SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this L\'
day of q»@b 20 \S .

:%(’ Uy Co A 0o

ﬁ (Notary Public)

0 7-R0/8

My commissidn expires

(Firstpubhshedmi’..eoh phcatlon shall be reqmred
-Standard on February 4, to file their objections or
2015 and last pubhshed :protests with the Con-
~onFebruary 4,2015) = Servation Division of the
. BEFORE THRE: STATE ‘State-Corporation Com-
CORPORATION - ...~ mission.of the State of
OI\MSSIONOF'I'I-]E ‘Kansas within (15), days
e the date of this B

“*Phese protests.

_Company Apphcatmn and ‘must-state specific
; ; »- i reasons why the grant of
rize the. commmg]mg ‘of ' theapplication may cause
zones in the Rosas. Trust - waste, violate correlative
#2°17; located in. chhlta nghts orpollute the natu-

'shan be filed pursuantto :

EC(mnty, Kansas. ' ral resources of the State
: of Kansas: 'If no protests
“are received, this appli-
“cation maybe granted
through:a summary pro-
! ceeding. If valid protests
. are received, this matter
mll be set for hearing; :

+All'persons interested

TO All Oil. and Gas
;.Unleased
. ‘Minerals. Int est Own- ¢
‘ers, Landowners and all |
PErsons. whomever con- ¢
cerned. i
B and each of you
- are-hereby. notified that -
‘Tario Oil & Gas Company

~has filed an application
".to.commingle T.a ing :
- and Marmaton zones in
.the Rosas Trust #2-17,
-located approximately Ez

“NW SW SW Sec. 17:198- *
g_ 35W, ;_n_‘chhlta Cou.nty,

:'::']ect to-o protest t}us ap- :

or concerned shall take

notice of ‘the foregoing
‘and shall govern them-
- selves accordingly.

Laric Oil & Gas Com~
301 S Market ¥
.. Wichita, KS 67202
(316) 2655611 -

S _'I‘TN Jay Schwelkert

“The Wichita.Connty Health Cemer :
uou.’d Tike 10 tetke shix nppor{umn' taf

: SECTRERT R FUUEIE SO Sy N R
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Conservation Division a I l S aS Phone: 316-337-6200
266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 672021513 Corporation Commission http:/ /kec ks.gov/
Shari Feist Albrecht, Chair Sam Brownback, Governor

Jay Scott Emler, Commissioner
Pat Apple, Commissioner

February 19, 2015

Jay Schweikert

Lario Oil & Gas Company
301 S Market St

Wichita, KS 67202-3805

RE:  Approved Commingling CO021502
Rosas Trust 2-17
API No. 15-063-20270-00-00

Dear Mr. Schweikert:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period.

Based upon the depth of the Marmaton formation perforations, total oil production shall not
exceed 200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow
(AOF).

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department
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